Contract Committee Review Request

June 9, 2022 MUST BE COMPLETED IN FULL Date: Venkat Varada Tynker Contract/Agreement Vendor: lame of Vendor & Contact Person venkat@tynker.com Vendor Email Address Tynker is an online platform that teaches students how to code. Students learn the fundamentals of programming and design through Tynker's intuitive visual programing language.

Describe Contract (Technology, program, consultant-prof Development, etc.) Please use Summary below to fully explain the contract purchase , any titles, and details for the Board of Education to review. Middle School students of BAPS Reason/Audience to benefit June 27, 2022 0.00 **BOE** Date Amount of agreement Sharon James Person Submitting Contract/Agreement for Review: PLEASE SEND THROUGH APPROPRIATE APPROVAL ROUTING SEFORE SENDING TO BOARD CLERK Principal &/or Director or Administrator Does this Contract/Agreement utilize technology? YES If yes, Technology Admin: Leadership Team Member: 102-1000-734-100-1050-000-sites Fund/102 **Funding Source:** Fund/Project Accept and approve the renewal agreement between Broken Arrow Public Schools and Tynker School Programming licenses for middle school coding activities. Students learn the fundamentals of programming and design through Tynker's intuitive visual Consent programming language and are provided with a solid foundation in STEM(Science, Technology, Engineering and Math) thinking abilities. This is the third year of a three year agreement. Cost to the District was \$29,835.00 for three years and was paid with Instructional Bond Funds. Action The cost was paid, in full, in 2020-2021 school year and is subject to annual board

This area must be complete with full explanation of contract

The Contract/Agreement should be received at least 2 weeks prior to a Board Meeting to ensure placement on the Agenda. The Contract Committee meets most Tuesdays at 8:00a.m. All Contracts/Agreements, regardless the amount, must be first approved by the Contract Committee and then presented to the Board of Education for approval and signature. The item will be placed on Electronic School Board for the board agenda by Janet Brown. By following this process, the liability of entering into an agreement is placed with the district rather than an individual.

approval./S. James

Summary

Quote

Company Address 280 Hope Street

Mountain View, California 94041-1308

United States

Fax

+1-866-489-4928

Venkat Varada

Phone Email

Prepared By

+1-408-426-0425 venkat@tynker.com

Fax

+1-866-489-4928

Bill To Name

Broken Arrow Public Schools

Bill To 70 | South Main Street

Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012

United States

Created Date

6/17/2020

Quote Expiration

7/31/2020

Quote No.

Q11689

Contact Name

Kerrie Dodwell

Phone

918.259.7725

Email

kldadwell@baschools.org

Ship To Name

Broken Arrow Public Schools

Ship To

701 South Main Street

Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012

United States

Pescifilian in Localism Pésagaian	(dueminy	Sales Princi	nam Proj
With special price offer to help with your budget, the full amount of this quote will be due all at once 30 days from the invoice date.	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

TYNKER PREMIUM PLAN | MIDDLE SCHOOL Digital Curriculum & Instructional Materials 19 Coding Courses for Web & iPad: GoTyn.kr/MS

> 9 Programming: Block + JavaScript

+ Python

>> 6 STEM + 4

Interest-based

>> Mapped to

standards

Reports Built-in Assessments & Student Management Standard Professional Development & Support

Real-time Learning Metrics/Progress

CSTA, ISTE, NGSS Honoring previous contract pricing per request due to budget reasons as an exception. Price valid thru 7/31/2020. This will cover 5 middle school sites for 3 school years. 8/1/2020-6/30/2021, 8/1/2021-6/30/2022, 8/1/2022 - 6/30/2023.

1.00 \$29,835.00 \$29,835.00

To Confirm, Please Send A PO Or Sign Below A	And Return To sales@tynker.com
--	--------------------------------

Name	Section 2000 Section Communication Communica	Signature	
Tille		Date	



Quote

FERPA, COPPA, PPRA, GDPR Compliant School Year Price per Site

Subtotal	\$29,835.00	
Discount	0.00%	
Total Price	\$29,835.00	
Grand Total	\$29,835.00	

Venkat Varada

Venkat Varada, Head of District Sales

To Confirm, Please Send A PO Or Sign Below And Return To sales@tynker.com

Vame	The control of the co	Signature
lill e		Date